— . ' . A%

aricoivig ol | —B&JLO/L‘ 5 {ﬂ3¢ A'C H—
S PUBLIC SERVICES LEF! Noc 49083
202} SEP 20 At 10: 58

00T 2 72021 @aet

1041 East Butler Road [Ramit to; ~ Invoics™ /

: ‘ Greenville, SC 29607 [oparations M t International {OMI) ! e
' 864.676.5019 9191 South Jamuica Streat HUMEER: ‘/ \/
j Englewood, CO 80112 G58038-08:03-E0R

-
. (Wiring Informati . DATE i PAGE:
Q& % 6 IE_ank of Amarica . 22-Jul-21 ‘/ | 1of4
\jﬂ' Routing/Transit for ACH Debits & Cradits) 111000012 PURCHASE DAGER HUMBER, ) )
Routing/Transit for Wires 026009553

Swift Number: (Intemational Wires) BOFAUS3N
Bill Te: THE CITY OF PEMBEROKE PINES Beneficlary Acct # 3750916030

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

SR REFERENCE,

8300 S, Palm Dr. Tockben —— . = FMBRK:
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 [Cockbox Number. 187 13 . o PROUECT Y R
Lockbox Addrass: P.O. Box 5018743, L Louis, 6580350H.08".
¥‘ \Q MO 63150-8713 - . . i CUSTOMER NUMBER
. § - . 021393
Ne PEVOUS ¢ Risy o} ,po.\\wt-f"‘f on [~y .
TERMS " - DUEDATE ' = Zf-Aug-2l
. NEY 301 _

TNVOICE DESCRIPTION ES aMT my

ExTEND)

1 |155 NW 165th Ave $2,572.57

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION

Invoice per contract section 4.3.6.2 in accordance with Aricls 20 - Emergency Utility Repalrs caused
by contracter

SUBTOTAL

SHIPBING HANDLING | TOTAL UE T

s257257 | ) 1$0,00!

RECEIVED BY:

7

D FOR PAYMENT

2( VAU L —THOWAPSDID
N Q\Qp \'ZD?A

/

REQUESTED PAYMENT VERIFIED BY:

VW
Vicky Wall

DATE: 0\\ 10 \’U)'Ll




G)PE LIONS BUS INESS|GROUP;

ts Gmup to Generate ShortfEormFA -_eement

REQUESTED BY]| Stephon Billion |  SEI-UP/CHANGE | OMI PROJECT PROJECT NAME
DATE SUBMITTED 02-Jul-21 . Chtange e | [oves Pembroke Pines FL Project
CLIENT PROJECT NUMBER OMI PROJECT NUMBER CLIENT FROJECT TITLE
658035 155 NW 165th Ave - 6" Gravity Sewer Repair Overtime
CLIENT CONTACT AND BILLING INFORMATION OMI CONTACT PERFORMANCE PERIOD

Contact Person:|Stephon Billion OMBG $51.74| Project Manager: |Ron Abel Start 7/2/2021

Entity: | Jacobs NAC $180.00 Office:|321-288-0037 End 772/2021

Mailing Address:|8300 S Palm Dr. Pembroke Pines FL, 33025 Noo billablg total $231.74 ddditienal Contact:|321-288-0037

Multiplier
Telephone: |754-260-4493 Markup on Subs/Supplies ‘_ 15%

Fax:{N/A
ABBREVIATED SCOPE OF SERVICES (Flease refer to Short Form Apreement for contractual scope)
A 6" gravity main was damaged by a contractor conducting directional bore. The bore's conduit was located inside of the gravity main. The main was repaired

and twenty-feet of the conduit was removed.

BUDGET SUMMARY BY TASK
1
j Labor _ _ _ Expenses Revenue
- Billable Total Air Travel Lodging Auto Rental Expense Labor Tatal
Task Descripti Hours Days {trips) (days) {days) Direct Cost Direct Cost | Direct Cost
01 - Water Service Repair 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 H B -8 -
02 - Water Main Repair 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 3 -3 -1 3 -
03 - Sewer Service Repair 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 H -3 -3 -
04 - Sewer Main Repair 52.00 22 0 0 0.0 5 - § 257257 | 8 2,572.57
05 - Hydrant Repair 0.00 0.0 1] 0 0.0 $ - ) -8 -
06 - Service Truck 0.00 00 0 0 0.0 $ - 5 -18 -
07 - Flat Bed 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 H - $ -1 -
08 - Vactor 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - 3 -1 3 -
09 - Mini-X w/trailer 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 ] -8 -1 3 -
10 - Backhoe w/trailer 0.00 0.0 0 D 0.0 H -3 -8 -
11 - 4" Pump 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 3 -3 -8 -
12 - 3" Pump 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 H -8 -18 -
13 - Pickup 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ -|$ -3 -
14 - Light Plant 0.00 00 0 0 0.0 3 -3 -3 -
15 - Generator 0.00 0.0 ] 0 0.0 H -8 -1% -
16 - Compactor 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ -8 -1$ -
17 - MOT 0.00 0.0 Y0 0 0.0 5 -8 -Ls -
18 - Crane Service Rental 0.00 0.0 1] 0 0.0 5 -8 -1 8 -
19 - Mobilization 0.00 . 0.0 0 0 0.0 5 -8 -8 -
20 - Administration 0,00 0.0 0 0 0.0 3 -8 -8 -
21 - Estimated Water Loss Gal/ Th i - ‘- = - 3 -5 § -
52.0 2.2 0.0 0 0.0 3 - $ 2.572.57 57 $ 257257
OMI Markop=_§ -
“Tatal Price= § 2,572.57




Incident No.:
Location:
Repair Date(s):

Description of Damages
Responsible Contractor
for Damages:

JACOBS/OMI

Description
Sewer Main Repair

Service Truck
Flat bed
Vactor
Compactor

Subtotal for Repair

10% Administrative Fee:

GRAND TOTAL

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
CONTRACTOR DAMAGE INVOICE

2021-0628

155 NW 164th Avenue
6/28/2021

Repair to 6" gravity sewer
main

DBE Utility Services {Atlantic
Broadband LLC)

Hours Total Days

52

2.2

Expense Cost Labor Cost

$2,300.00 5$2,090.40
$676.00
$672.75
$1,124.50
$34.80

$4,808.05 $2,090.40

TOTAL
$4,390.40
$676.00
$672.750
$1,124.50
$34.800

$6,898.450

$689.84

$7,588.29



Incident # 20-21 /0628

Contractor Damage Report Form

This form should be used to report any damage to City of Pembroke Pines owned assets resulting from work
being done on City property or within easements within the City’s boundaries:

Once notified of the damage to City Property, “Designee” shall assess the situation, collect at a minimum the
information below and make a determination on how the repairs will be completed (whether by negligent
contractor or information by City).

DATE OF INCIDENT: unknown APPROX. TIME: unknown
ADDRESS WHERE INCIDENT OCCURRED: 155 NW 165 AVE

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:
Company Name: DBA/DBE Ultility Services (Atlantic Broadband LLC) Permit # 2019-03, 2019-04, 20198-05

Address: 13387 Bryan Rd. Loxahatchee, Fl. 33470

Telephone: Cell: (561)508-3708 Office: {954)937-5238 E-mail: talloe@dbeutilityservices.com

Contractor Insurance Information; SEE ATTACHED

DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE:

Damage Type: _ Water __ X Wastewater Other:
Pipe: _PVC Diameter: _6inch —jength: Depth:

Was Asset shut off:  Yes No X

Boil Water Notice Issued: Yes No _X

Additional Comments: 6 inch PVC gravity sewer lateral was damaged 20If from the property’s ciean out towards the 8 inch

gravity sewer main

Subcontracted Yes No X
Subcontractor Name:

Address: 13387 Bryan Rd. Loxahatchee, FI. 33470

Telephone: E-mail;
Photos Taken: Site No Trucks NO Tags _NO
Completed By: Name: Jorge Murgado Telephone; (954)518-9040

Response: City Jacobs: Stephon Billion




PRECON NOTES
1/3/2019
CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION
EXCAVATION IN THE RIGHT OF WAY
GENERAIL PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITION

City of Pembroke Pines Emergency Contact Numbexrs:
M - Th 7:00am to 4:30pm 954-518-9040 after hours & weekend: 321-288-0037

Permit # 2019-03/04/05 Date issued: 1/3/2019 Expiration: 1/3/2020

Project Location: SEG #1 Pines Blvd / 8.R 820 between Palm Ave & Hiatus,

SEG #2 Pines Blvd / S.R 820
SEG #3 Pines Blvd / S.R 820 between SW 149t* Ave & NW 163 Ave

Project Description: Directional Bore to Install 1-4” HDPE conduit W/1-432
CT FOC.

Utility Company:

Utility Name: Atlantic Broadband LLC

Address; 1681 Kennedy Cswy. North Bay Village

Phone Number: 305-861-8069 / 561-508-3708

Responsible Project Manager: Mike Karl

Email Address: /Idtﬁﬂz(@ ﬂf/m%cé..{ Com
Cell Phone Number: 7’2&5 “30& "((7‘5

Contractor:

Contractor Name: DBA DBE Utility Services

Address & Phone Number: 13387 Bryan Rd Loxahatchee, FL 33470

Responsible Project Manager: Tim Hicks // B ons Co%[L_
v ]

Email Address: talloe@dbeutilityservices.com; kmv,fibertelecom@gmail.com

Cell Phone Number: 561-508-3708 / 954-937-5239 //SYQI"7OI"OOSHI

Sub-contractor:

Sub-Contractor Name:

Kddress & Phone Number:

Responsible Project Manager:

Email Address: Cell Phone Number:




—

PRECON NOTES
1/3/2019

The following items must be followed as part of the approval for this
project:

All work must be completed in keeping with the City of Pembroke Pines
Ordinance No. 972 and Chapter 556 of State Statue.

Contractor must notify the City via e-mail daily with locate ticket
number and work location to E-mail address execavatloninrow@ppines.com

Permit, approved plans and locate ticket must be on site at all times.

Any damage to any city utilities must be notified immediately to the
emergency numbers above prior to any repair,
All properties and R/W must be restore daily (no exception).

Any repairs to City Utilities shall be in strict accordance with the
requirements of the City of Pembroke Pines and shall conform to the
standards and specifications of the City of Pembroke Pines Environmental
Services Division. As a minimum reguirement, the standards of the
A.W.W.A. shall apply. The City of Pembroke Pines must approve any
deviations,

Call the Environmental Services Division (954-518-9040) at least 24
hours in advance to request field inspections.

Contractor is responsible for the cost of inspections for any
construction activities occurring outside the city’s four (4) day work
week (Monday thru Thursday) and the hours of (7:30am thru 4:30pm).
Arrangements for inspections outside the city’s four (4) day work week
must be made at a minimum of FOUR working days in advance of
construction activity.

Obtain a construction meter for all water used on job. The contractor
will pay for all water used for cleaning, testing, etc. Per City
Ordinance 641 #50.12 Tampering with City Utility Facilities and 50.13
Unauthorized Use of City Utility Systems.

The contractor is responsible for having in place at all times all
required storm water, erosion and control devices as well as pollution
control devices mandated by state, federal and local permits and
regulations. The City of Pembroke Pines Environmental Services Division
will make periodic inspections of the site to insure the proper erosion
prevention procedures and sedimentation devices are in place:

Erosion and sedimentation plans must be on site if required.
Turbidity barriers in place and
Filter fabric in catch basins

Trash and debris is removed from the site daily or as needed to keep
this material out of lakes, canals and the drainage system

Daily restoration of private property.

2



PRECON NOTES

1/3/2019

Contractor is responsible to follow State Law with regards to utility
locates.

6. If work will take place during hurricane season, contractor must be
prepared to secure the entire site in the event a watch and/or warning is
issued for the area.

Note: Additional inspections or documentation may be required as determined
by the Environmental Services Division.

I have read and understand these requirements. The Engineering Division must
approve any deviations to these reguirements.

Cl o DBE e

(A2 (W1 X ,
Contractor's Name & Company Contractoxr’s Slgnature )
Engineer's Name & Firm Engineer's Signature

CONTACT NAME COMPANY'S NAME PHONE NUMBER

CORNELL Ao JACODS 454 . 200- 4478

WAVLR L | PN a1 DB U-h'(,,'h,/ 3L -4¥0-07/7)
Brand (OLJ/L DRE uw,/% Cl-20]-065 |

Mch'W') C.C KM] Atfoutie E‘ﬂﬂapé:wé/ 286- 300 €28

lute &mﬂm DRe (,(-m/l'ry PN -§92~ 37276

¥ > Ave L D A54-5B —qQa0
Tore@ Lurgads %L C.0.P 75Y) 518- 9040
Mava C C. PP asa) o1 8-A040

ek EMERGENCY FIELD ‘CONTACT - * AVAILABLE 24/7 %%

NAME COMPANY'S NAME PHOME NUMBER
Tinn_ Hreks DBRE Uhlity S 56/-71%-7659
Tom. Heels @ PBEUHLMYSSL B EE (Lo




worqqanuenesmm
IS 14 ‘oBeniA Aeg yuon
Kemasner Apauusy 1g9;

WodqPRRUEREGENW T

969500982 2
90ZSX 6908198'S0E ¢

YIOVNVIW NOLLONYISNOD
TV "D°D TavHOIW

pueqgpeou.gq

ILLNVLY

N



Incident No.: 2021-0628
Incident Date: 06/28/2021
Incident Location: 155 NW 165" Avenue




Incident No.: 2021-0628
Incident Date: 06/28/2021
Incident Location: 155 NW 165" Avenue




Incident No.: 2021-0628
Incident Date: 06/28/2021
Incident Location: 155 NW 165™ Avenue




Incident No.: 2021-0628
Incident Date: 06/28/2021
Incident Location: 155 NW 165 Avenue




Incident No.: 2021-0628
Incident Date: 06/28/2021
Incident Location: 155 NW 165" Avenue




CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENVIRONMENT/AL SERVICES - ENGINEERING DIVISION
8300 South Palm Drive Pembroke Pines. Florida 33025 - Phone: 954-518-9040 - Fax: 954-518- -8905

permit for Excavation / Directional Borirg in Public Right-of-Way

! City)éspector Assigned: FDQT - J

P ZO/]q s P i/ | s8oD 1 | mor i
~Date Issued: /I/ 3 /’\C)] [7 | PRECONSTRUCTION MiETING REQUIRED

TR hlease follow | AL the Requirements of this Application et o submission - Refer tthe second page 1 |

Applicant Information:
561-508-3708-954-937-5239

Excavating Contractor: Dba DBE Unlity Services Phone:

Address: 13387 Bryan Rd city/zip:  _Loxahatchee, I1 33470
Representative: ___ 1y Hicks Cellular Phone: 561508 3708-95:4 937-5239
Email:  talloe@dbeutilityservices.com , Ly fibertelecomagnuil.com N ) g

Project Description: Directional Bore te Install 1-4" THIDPE conduil W/1-432CT FOC. oy

Project Location: __F'ines Blvd/S.R. 820 belween _Palm Ave & Hiatus Rd . L ome s

Roads to Be Impactec: ___ines BIVA/S. R, 20 _ .

Start Date: 11/12/18 Completion Date: [RYARTAR) e
Utility Owner: __Allantic Broadband LI C Phone: _305-861-4069 - 56]1-508:-3708
Address: 1681 Kennedy Cswy city / zip: __North Bay Village .
Contact Name: Mike Karl Diract Phone: 305-8¢1-8069 - 561-508-3708
Email: talloe@c beutilityservices.com , ks hibertelecome gmnil.cnm S
o g w1 s - ; s ,Hrn-
i 1 { ***WARNING';* el i e
The Florida Undergrnund Faciilw Damage Pfeuemion and Safety Act i(’hapter 551, of Florita Statues) require: lall excavators operating vﬂ)hlrj
24 }nchns of City utilme$ to use INCREASED CAUTlG"J to include HAND DIGGIN G, POT HOLING, SOFT DIGY. nING, ate. 1o accurately fdetif

underground Iadhlues (5 6.105(5), F.5.). Anv use 11 mechanized equlpmem ;ﬂ ith 24-inches of cuy umn s must he supervlsed. II iany

axcavator fails to. perfuri\ this duty, the excavator ia‘ ay be liahle for the total ¢ ]:m of the losses to all par {res involved up to 5500'00*,;1""
,{nt excuse any excavatorro

utility {556.106[?){b], r.‘an Obtaining information“Fs to the location of an a,ndergraund facility does

\
performing excavation I| 4 careful and prudent mi hner, based on accemable engineermg and construcl pn practices, and IT DOES NOT
1l

EXCUSE THE EXCAVATOR fﬂOM LIABILITY FOR ANY ﬂ hMAGE OR INIURY RE'SULTI \!G FROM TI!IS EXCAVATIOI‘l [556 106(2}(!)}, £S5
I ‘1 : ]

¥+ pLEASE CALL OUR OFFICE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO STARTING "ANY" WORK (954) 518 - 9040 ***

| HAVE READ AND | (NDERSTAND THE ABOVI WARNING i Approved By:
@ znienneental St 5erbidps
; N0 "

ﬂ Signed by Excavating Contr

embroke Pines

Jowar GRAMT . |
Typed or Hand Written




REQUIREMENTS: OF PERMIT FOIRR EXCAVATION / DIRECTIONAL BORING IN PUBLIC

RIGHT-OF-WAY

Please be aware that only completed applications with the following Permit submittal documentation included will be
azcepted for review by the Environmental Services/Engineering Division:

[ Five (5) sets of 11" x 17" format Plans having both a ‘Plan View! and ‘Profile’ to "Scali:" and denoting all existing
utilities. City water and sewer mains and roadway drainage must be clearly and accuiately depicted based upon
As-builts and/o1 best available records information,

s Contact: Engineering Division at :954) 518-9040 or by email: ashullts@ppings.com to request As-huilt
information on existing City water and sewer mains within project limits.

s  NOTE: 7.5 minimum horizontal separation and 18” minirmum vertical separation must be provided refative
to all City utilities (water, gravity sewer and force malns, fiber optic cable, roadway dralnage, etc) unless
otherwise approved in advance by the Environmental Seivices/Engineering Division,

[1 SBDD South PBroward Drainage District — Stamped Approved Plan, Permit or ‘No Permit Required’
acknowledgemant email or letter,

[J fDOT Certified MOT Plans.

Regulations / Specifications:

i 68

Hevised 8/9/18

Engineering Construction Permit to conduct excavation and/or directional boring operations in public right-of-ways
for proposed work identified and described on Page #1 and according to the approved plans/drawings and/or
specifications and the attached stipulations, is hereby approved and granted to the noted Contractor, subject to the
permit and/or approval of the project plans/drawings and/or spacifications required by all other applicable local,
county, state and/or federal agencies having jurisdiction over the work/improvements.

. If a Pre-construction Meeting is noted on the approved plans/drawings or Permit, the meeting shall be scheculed

through the Envirornmental Services/Engineering Division and Permit will only be releated at the conclusion of the
meeting. A represintative of the Contractor and the Utility Company must be present at the Pre-construction
Meeting: NO-WORL shall.commence priol to the Pre-construction Meeting, if such a meeting is required.

. Al work under this permit MUST COMPLY with the requirements of THE CITY ORDINANCES.,
. This permit DOES NOT ALLOW for the open-cutting of any roadway pavements. Directional boring or other

approved methods must be utilized.

. All driveways that are disturbed under this permit must be completely resurfaced. flat {without a dip) from

sidewalk/right-of-way line to the edge of pavement of the adjacent roadway.

. Upon completion of the project, the Coniractor/Utility Company must call for a Final Engineering Inspection. All

punch list items generated by the Final Engineering Inspection muist be corrected within 30 calendar days ora ‘HOLD’
will be put on all future Permits applied for by a given Utility Cornpany until all punch list items have been satisfied
for the "Open” permit.

. Construction Check List:

* City and/or other agency permits onsite * Walk-thru inspection
# pre-construction meeting it needed. * pssurance of completion of any applicable punch list Items
# Daily Inspecticns to check proper MCT * Final Inspection — Acceptance of the Project

Peaye #2



C lent#: 8328

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DBEUTI

DATE (MWDO/YYY™)
10/25/2018

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUGCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE GOVERAGE AFFORDED 8Y THE POLICIES
BELOVY. THIS GERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT COA STITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER({S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder In {lau of such endorsement(s).

[MPORTANT, If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must ba endorsed. If SUBROGATION 15 WAIVED, subject to
the terins and conditions of the pc licy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A s:atement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

DBE UTILITY SERVICIES
DBE MANAGEMENT, INC. DBA

PRODUCER W

ZERVOS GROUP, INC, @’?ﬁ 245 3564411 [TB% oy 248 358-217¢
24724 Farmbrook T =

P.O. Box 2067 INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC: #
southﬁilld, Ml 48037-2087 INSURER A ; Netion o Fire eurance Co. Hartford

INSURED INSURER B ; Gontinantal [naurence tompany

INSURER ¢ ; Confnontal Casually Sompany

13387 Bryan Road :::::2:-:
Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470 ——

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTEC: BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POUCY PERION
INDIGATED. NOTWITHSTANDING AN REQUIREMENT, TERM OR ZONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOGUMENT Wi"H RESPECT TC WHICH THIE
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR WAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUE IONS AND CONDITIONS OF $UCH POUCIES. UIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCZD BY PAID CLAIMS,

REVISION NUMBER!:

[l TYPE OF INSURANCE ReR POLICY HUMBER DB o B LbvITS
A | X| OMIERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X | X |6016779312 03/31/2018|03/34/201 8| EAGH OSCUFRENCE 51,000,000 |
] camemane |_X] ocour BARGEIONETE o [3100,000
| X| Contractual MED EXF (Anvone perkor) | $15,000
| X|X,c&U PERSONAL 8 ADV INSURY | $1,000,000
GEN/. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGSREGATE 32,000,000
q OLICY EI e \:] Loe PRODUCTS - SOMPIOP AGa | $2,000,000
X[ oTHER: $
A | AUTCMOBILE LUBILITY X | X |e016779357 03131/201803/3112019 o anmre et | 44,000,000
[ Xjanvaumo BODLY INJURY (Perperson) | &
ALL OWNED SCHEDULEL BOCRY INJUFLY (Peraccicent) | §
| X] I:ﬁ:;:.wros ﬁﬁ:"?é“'"a’ [PROPERTY DAGE .
s
B | x[umermiatan | x focor | X | X |6016779343 313112018 03131/2018)] EACH occus Rence 36,000,000
IEXCERS LIAR CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE | 5,000,000
hED | Xlﬁs'rsmnogsw.ﬂﬂo - —

A [WORKERS coMPENSATION | | X [o018627222 D313112018103/31/2019 X Bk | [T
MWWM%E'WEE NIA £.L EAGH AGHOENT +1,000,000
{Mancistory b NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| 51,000,000 |
E&m&'ﬂ'&mﬂms baiow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT l 51,000,000

C |Leased or Rented 8018160249 8/ 3/2018|08/13/2018 $100,000 max each ltem
Equipment $2,500 Deductible
Scheduled Equip. Seae below for limitided

Palm Avenue & Hiatus Road

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS / VEHK:LES (ACORD 101, Addiifonal emarks Schedule, may be atteched H more apace ls required)
Job Description: Directional Bore to Install 1-4" HDPE condult W/1-432CT FOC. Pines Bivd /S.R. 820 between

CERTIFIGATE HOLDER

CANCELLATICN

City of Pembroke Plnes
8300 South Palm Drive
Pembroke Plnes, FL. 33025

L

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFO3E
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NO'ICE WHLL BE OELIVERED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPIRESENTATIVE

O d 3

ACORD 115 (2014/01)
#5105444/M388930

1 of{ The ACORD name aﬁd Iogo .a.r.é‘feglstered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION, Alf rights raserved.

VML



"JUSWINDOP SIY3} SN 03 99SUDI| Y UBY] JoYI0 SUOAUE JOJ [NIMEJUN SI 3] "9SUSDI| JNOA SI SIY |

"wio} Aue uj JUSWINDOP SIU2 JaNe 10U 0

i 9SZFTEIDIND-AIAWAN ISNIDI

Oﬂhucﬂ.i_..- Bk (\JJ&J.J

T A NS NBNS. Byl T Rl N ¥

NN ><.._._u>>m<Im mn.Nm
mmu_>~m_m ?E»F_.D mmm_

[ B W oY -r_..-..l.(\l-f-\.ll._ 14 i NEm A e P W G VTl WS |

SILIILVIS VAIGW D 0oY G34aV o 30 SNGISiNTGaa
JH1 ¥3AaNN a3EdiLa3ad: w_ qum T—OU Z@_._.dﬂf{UKMLw ALFILLN ANNOYOJWAANN FHL

AQivosd OZ—meUﬁ >m_._rmlm_z_ ZO_._.UDm_._.mZOU

NOLLVIND3Y TYNOISSII0¥d ANV-SSINISNSG 40 LN3N148Vd3d
VARO14 40 31V1S

— WCSOSUSSITEPMCIJAIN 1B SUNUC SasuaDy AjlueA shempy
— 0202 ‘T€ 1SADNY *ILVA-NOLLVIIdX3

Ao fror e A

QC.AQU_:C..\« 11035 »oia




0Z0Z “I€ 1SNONY FLvA NOLVIIDG
LN1VIS YOO 40k NILIWHD VIANN Q2NN

TSN

S3ADIAMIS ALNLLN 380
¥ NHOT ‘INV¥D

02 NOLLYAYDX3 3 ALMILA ANNOWSYIANN
8102/1€/£0-Q3NSSI 9STHTTIOND

NOLLYINO3Y
Toissa1oua anw Saniené a0 SO
ININLHVLIA VAROTS S0 31ViIS B

j9suay
MBU JINOA UO SUORMIEISUOD PUE ‘epLIo]4 Ul SSauIsnE SUIOP JOJ NOA Huey | “SISWOISND JNOA SAISS Ued NOA Jey} os
421394 NOA aA195 03 SALDS ARUBISUOD AN “Apie a3e|nSay ‘AQUaIDLLT 2suDdr] tSI JuswIpieda( Y3 1B UOISSIW INQ

*saAReiul sjuawpedaq

a3 INoge 2IOW Uled] pue s1a)ajsmau Juswpedap o} aqusgns ‘NoA oedus Jey) suonejnsal syj pue

SUOISIAIP INO JNOCE UOREULIOJUI 310W PUL} UED NOA 3J9Y | “WO'asuadi[epUoPAWL MMM 03u0 S0] asedjd ‘saa1nes
JNO JNOgE UOIBULIOJUI 104 "19]19¢ NOA SAISS 0] JOPJO UI SS2UISN] Op @M AeM 3] aAoidwl 03 SHOM am Aep AJoAg

“Buol3s Awouod? s epuold doay A3Y] pue ‘sjueine}sal anbagleq 03 SI9X0q WO ‘S13X0q JydeA
03 spajiypae wioly 3uel sassaulsng pue sjeuoissajold JnQ ‘uonen3ay Jeuoissajold pue ssauisng Jo juswpedag
3y} Aq pasua0l] SUBIPLIO| UOI|jIUI SUO ALIE3U JU3 JO SUO JWI033 NOA ISUSDI| SIYY YHPAA jsuore|njesSuo)

£820-66£CE 14 JASSVHVTIVL A

avod INOLS MIV1E T09Z (5%
C&LT-10% (DCE) MIYOG ONISNIDIN 131 SNONI NOLIDNNISNOD s

Y e s e s aa S



ATLANTIC

broadband

1681 Kennedy Causeway
North Bay Village, FL 33141
305-861-8069 Phone
305-865-9845 Fax

Wednesday, November 07, 2018

RE: FDOT R/W Permit

Project: Spring Valley-Pembroke Pines-Segment 1

Location: On Pines Bivd/SR 820 between Palm Ave to NW 118" Ave
Pembroke Pines, FL.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is notification that Atlantic Broadband will be applying for a permit within FDOT right of way
for underground construction of CATV in Broward County.

The proposed job involves a directional bore on Pines Blvd/SR 820 between Palm Ave to NW 118" Ave .
All utilities in the area will be notified prior to the commencement of construction. A copy of the drawings
can be obtained at your request. Should you have any questions please contact me at your earliest

convenience at mkarl@atlanticbb.com

Sincerely,

Mike Karl
Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC
Project Manager

CC:

Florida Power & Light Broward
USIC Dispatch Center

Day: (800) 778 - 9140

Alt: (800) 468 - 8243

ATT
NDCI GROUP
Day: (800) 252 - 1133

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
PINES PUBLIC SERVICES
Irrigation, Street Lights

Day: (954) 518 - 9095

BUCKEYE PIPELINE CO
Gas

TRACI MCCLERNON
Day: (610) 904 - 4475

Alt: (610) 357 - 3294

AT&T DISTRIBUTION
S & S Utilities Engineering
Day: (888)617 - 7238
Emerg: (561) 617 - 7233

Comcast Cable
USIC DISPATCH
Day: (800) 778 - 9140

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES / CH2M
Water & Sewer

Jim Driscoll

Day: (561) 314 - 4445

Alt: (754) 224 - 6470

Emerg: (239) 209 - 6120

HOTWIRE COMMUNICATIONS
Fiber, Telephone, Catv

Christopher Wilson

Day: (954) 643 - 3203

BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC
ENGINEERING

LOCATES DESK

Day: (954) 847 - 2642

Crown Castle -Electric
David Antol

Day: (888) 632- 0931 x2
Alt: (724) 416 - 2180

FDOT/ELAND ENGINEERING
Fiber, Electric

April Rizzo

Day: (954) 847 - 1995

Emerg: (954) 847 - 1996

CROWN CASTLE - FIBER
Stake Center Locating Dispatcher
Day: (801) 364 - 1063




ATLANTIC

broadband

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS
Fiber

Tech On Duty

Day: (877) 366 - 8344

TECO PEOPLES GAS SOUTH FLORIDA
GAS

SHARON BECK

Day: (813) 228 - 1351 Alt: (813) 853 - 9337
Emerg: (877) 832 - 6747

CROWN CASTLE NG
Fiber

BRYANT LOWE

Day: (724) 416 - 2193
Emerg: (408) 954 - 1580 x155

1681 Kennedy Causeway
North Bay Village, FL 33141
305-861-8069 Phone
305-865-9845 Fax

MCL.

FIBER, COMMUNICATION LINES
ANY ONE

Day: (800) 624 - 9675




UTILITIES CONSTRUCTIONPERMIT
~ SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGEDISTRICT
6591°'S.W. 160 Ave., Southwest Ranches, FL 33331

NUMBER: SP 181029
DATE: 10/29/2018

SSUEDTO:  ATLANTIC EROADBAND
1681 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY
NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

AUTHORIZING: GABLE CONSTRUCTION FOR GATV. SERVICE ON PINES BLVD. FROM
PALM AVE: TO 114" AVE(SEGMENT 1)

LOGATION: SEGTION 18 TOWNSHIP 51:SOUTH RANGE 41 EAST
CITY:OF PEMBROKE PINES, BROWARD GOUNTY; FLORIDA

This pérmit is issuéd pursuant to Application for Permit #5P 161029 Dated 10/29/18, Sald application,
includingall plans and specifications attached hereto'is; by reference, made a part heteof.

All work, construction and use of the facilltiés of the SOUTH: BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT,
permitted’ ereunder, shall be'performed i strict compliance’ with this'permit and’the permit
procedures andconstruation standards’hereto adopted by the SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE
DISTRICT and s the same may hereafter from time to time be amended, changed, of tevised; sald
' pérmit:procedures and constriction standards being expressfy made a part-and.condition.of this
permit. A copy of the permit ptocedures antl construction standards’is available ipon request.

Thispermitshall not convey.to PERMITTEE any property rights nor any rights o privileges other than
those specified hetein, norrelieve the PERMITTEE from'complying with any law, regulation or
requirement affecting the'rights of other bodies or agéncies, All structures and works installed by

PERMITTEE hereundershallremaintheproperty of the PERMITTEE unless otherwise specified below.

The dumiping or discharging of any aquatic vegetation or debris into the stormwater tanagement
system Including but not fimited to eanals and lakes of this District, is prohibited and will constitite

srounds for cancellation of this permit and remedial actlon enforced by othar appropriate authorities.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS/NOTES: |
A) In'the event of SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT wishes to obtain ingress or egress to its
easement and/or right of way for the purposes of maintenarice andlor constructjon of canals, lakes,
other bodies of waterand drainage improvements, the removal and reinstailation of any construction
permitted hereunder shall be at'owner's expense.

B). PERMITTEE, by acceptance of the permit, covenanté and agrees that the SOUTH BROWARD
DRAINAGE DISTRICT shallibe promptly Indemnified; defended, protested, exonerated and saved
harmiess by the PERMITTEE from and against all ‘expenses; liabilities, claims, demands and
proceedings incurred by or fmposed upon said District in connection with any claim; proceeding,
‘demand, administrative hearing, suit, attorneys' fees, appellate proceeding, orother activity, Including
unfounded of “nuisance’ claims, in which the District may. become involved, or any settlement
thereof, arising out of ‘any operations under thig permit, including tise of SOUTH BROWARD
DRAINAGE DISTRICT water, for irtigation purposes, damage to landscaping, paint damage to
iilutom’obilgs;'hulIding’s‘;,-ofaiharstm’cturgsantja'nypropé'rtyda‘rna'geprpamOnalIn]i;ﬂés,fgtalornon«
fatal, of any kind orcharaster. ' '

Approved
2018-H-491-6306
Anthony Beecher

111712018




PERMIT NUMBER; SP 181029
DATE: 10/29/2018

SPECIAL CONDITIONS/NOTES (Continued)

C, PERMITTEE, will take full responsibility for any damage which may be caused to existing facllities owned
by the SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT and which are adjacent to andior in the proximity of any'
construction underiaken pursuant fo the permit. In addition, the PERMITTEE agrees to be responsible for
the réf;‘nb,ufs'gm'ant to SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT for all'expenses arising out of damage to
these facilities.

D. PERMITTEE agrees to be fully, completely and totally résponsitile for any and all actions or causes of
action; claims, demands, liabllitles, l0ss, damage or expenses, including attorney’s fees which may arise:
outof iew construction workto be undertaken ander this permit, Itis further acknowledgedthat the SOUTH
BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT has no obligations or responsibilities regarding the improvements to be
constructed pursuant to this, permit and that any damage which may be caused to the construction work;
to'be undertaken under this, permit shallibe fepaired by .the PERMITTEE andithat the SOUTH BROWARD

DRAINAGE! DISTRICT. sfiallihave no obligatioh to tepair or be responsible for any damage which may be.
caused to the construction work to be undertaken under this permit as:a resuit of the activities of the
SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT.

E. Beginning with the comimencement of the construction of the improvements depleted on the plans fof
which this permit is Issued, the PERMITTEE agrees to:indemnify thé SOUTH' BROWARD  DRAINAGE
DISTRICT and ‘hold it harmiess from any: ¢laims- arising: out of construction. work performed by the
PERMITTEE and/or its contractors, The PERMITTEE further agrees to Indemnify and save harmless the
SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT, 'both during ‘and following construction: of the proposed
improvements, from and.againat sny and all actions or causes of action, claims, demands, liapllities, loss,
damage or expenss, including attorney's fees, whether incurred under retainer or salaty or otherwiseé which

the'SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT may.sustain or incur.by reason or in'consequence of the:

issuance of the permit for the application to which these special conditions :are. attached and the

construction which is.completed under this permit. ‘Furthermore, upon demand; the PERMITTEE further

agrees to take overand defend any such claime brought or actions filed against thie SOUTH BROWARD
DRAINAGE DISTRICT in: respect to'the subject of the indemnity.contained in this agreement,

F. It Is the DISTRICT'S poliey not to allow any traes fo.be planted or maintained within any of the
DISTRICT'S rights-af-ways or easements or within twenty.(20) feet from the edge of any water body at water
control glavation of the basin that said water body is located in..

NOTES: _ _ 3
1. PERMITTEE MUST VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING DRAINAGE LINES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION, 2, PERMITTEE MUST NOTIFY SBDD 24 HOURS IN ADVANGE QF GROSSING ANY
EXISTING DRAINAGE LINES. 3. PERMITTEE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THAT THE
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES HAVE NOT CAUSED ANY DAMAGES TO THE EXISTING DRAINAGE LINES.
4. 8BDD WILL REQUIRE DIVE INSPECTIONS OF THE INTERGONNECT BEING CROSSED. 6. PERMITTEE
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REPAIRS TO EXISTING DRAINAGE FAGILITIES AS DETERMINED BY
8BDD. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM.OF 12" CLEA ETWEEN ANY. CULVERT AND CONDUIT..

EXPIRATION DATE: 4/28/2020

== SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT
SHUS SEAL § BRI A T P M
mﬁy%‘%éjg%é /&‘ P3P

3. RRELIR BY: KEVIN M. HART, P.E,

; Fp bl 11 N4 e s D|STRlCT DlREO’TQR

Agrdoved

g DATE: .. /. /
Ty . Ao ok i S
s “2 9018-H-491-636

11/7/2018

nod " B i (T, o
Anthony bBeeche

r



STATE OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY 7 CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

FDOT / SOUTH. BROWARD DRAINANGE DISTRICT

LOCATION MAP

1 PROJECT:

SPRING VALLEY - PENIBROKE PINES - SEGMENT 1 @

Pines Bivd / S.R:820, City of Pembroke Pines

SIEET INDEX
No DESCRIPTHON
o10F28 'COVER SHEIT
02 0F 07 KEY RAP.
03OF28T0  PLAN VIEW & PROFILES
280F28 PICTURES & NOTS
FOOTAGE DATA
JOH DESCRITION F1G
DIRECTIOAL EB@UTH BROWARY'
DRAINAGE DISTRICT

LINETYPES SYMBOLS
CATV-FROPOSED o T SO e 2 SATLEON08 bk
UNDERGAOLND i (3 CATVYALT - PICROSED
A Frcaso 5 L PR PE R I S U SR =1 JIBER VAULT
[ FoLE
RCHTOF WL ———r—— s i ,-_-.5—%:‘“—""-&!
GOTEM KR S e mcmns | MASTARA POLE
peOET  sdRcedasohrgndssnsdst TRAFFIOSABNET ‘j
PROPERTYLbE e i gy e B 5 i - =
w [hs DRAMAG £ BLET
ELECTRIG Sl S e e e A e |
STORM SEMER - T 153
n I~ TELEPHCHE MNTHOLE
o - i PR B “TRLEPHO NS CABINET
JELEPHONS SN S 7 FIRE HTDAHT
FORCR AN = WATERVALVE
ERSTING CATY e g FLEGTRG WIBAE
il = POVRA TANSPORNER
. FOACE N AN IMIOKAE
GwRORM ———
RALRCAD TRACKS i r—

F.D.0.T. NOTES:

—————

Exisling F.C.0.T. dralnags systan shall be prolecled ill all limes by thé Penniilee, Any demage tu the F.D.O.T.
drainage syitem (structures or plpas) shal ba repaired'replaced by the Permiittae at no cost fo the depariment.
Exlaling Gas méin shall be rolecled al all limes during excavation, driling a1d condult Inslafation activilies. Uliity
Gas Company shall ba present af the Pre-Conslniclion meelig and give viritten ch prior k¢
of any panmil operalions,

ol

'fé*
CATV UNDERGROUND
CONSTRUCTION

SEHIRAL HOTRS;
- LU CLEARAN 28 FROU BUCTDAHK 1O
CROSSNG 0OTHER Ul'lllll sToRE{

M CLEAR AN 36 FRON DUCTOA TO
PARALLELNG OTHEF UDLITIES JS T BE 24

mnumm amm:wr]uu.

Mwﬂr'm" DUGTEANX
nnwum i

e nmmﬁu:llmnlmﬂmﬁ

mmmmmmumn
“THE LOCATION OF ALL
UTIUTY LOCATION SERVICE: 143043247101

zawtmmlcrmmmvwmw
OF [XISTIVG UTILITIES AHD OTH

] 0 BE LEFT € TTERS
Awwmuuummrmmw
BVl PLAGE A SAFITY HETITHG ARCUHO OPEH
TREKA

. AFF.ICTED RESIDEIICES WLLBE
TSRSVl Db L HANSERS 4TS BEFCRE
WORABEGS.

:EEAR -nannjmwmv‘ﬁu-“n

R s on
[PROSZRTY WELL B | EPAIRED AS CIRECTED BY THE
PERVITTIHI AGEHG™,

Y R oy

SPRING YALLEY - PHMBROKE PINES - SEGME'T 1

F.-‘.-‘-F__'_ﬁ.munmnm
PEMSROERIES

T e

T

LA,

Yl St ugnﬂ-

om0

e | XD @50 Gh
M4 91-C

fibhy Beec

e LAt

71284 8




CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - ENGINEERING DIVISION
8300 South Palm Drive Pembroke Pines, Florida 33025 - Phone: 954-518-9040 - Fax: 954-518-8905

SR ba s

Pérr:if for Excarvationx/“ Directional Boriy(gf in Public Right-of-Way ,

City/nspector Assigned: F'Dm- \(
Permit No. ”Q_Q']Q—Oq @ [seoo Mot

Date Issued: 1/3/19 [ [PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING REQUIRED

Y 5 ! ’ ! 1 il £ ik
***Please follow "ALL" the Requirements of this Application befori submission - Refer to t1e second page ***

| P VR

|

Applicant Information:
561-508-3708-954-937-5239

Excavating Contractor: Dba DBE Utility Services Phone:
Address: 13387 Liryan Rd City / Zip: Loxahatchee, Fl 33470
Representative: ___Tiin Hicks Cellular Phone: ____561-508:-3708-954-937 -5239

Email: ___lalloe@dbeutilityservices.com, kmv.libertelecom@gmail.com
R L i l

L

Project Description:  Directional Bore to Install 1-4" HDPE conduit W/1-432CT FOC.

Project Location: Pines Blvd/S.R, 820 betweer NW 12dth Ave & NW 142th Ave

Roads to Be Impacted; __ Pines Blvd/S.R. 820

11/13/18

Start Date: LI/13/18 Comp'eﬂon Date:
Phone: _305-861-8069 - _561-508-3708

Utility Owner: __ Atlantic Broadband LLC

Address: 1681 Kennedy Cswy City/zip: _North Bav Village i
305-861-5069 - 561-508-3708

Contact Name: Mile Karl Direct Phone;

Email: talloe@dberulilityservices.com lumv.fibertelecom@gmail.com
I

i ! .
| "‘*WARNING"‘
rhe Florida Underground Fac|lity Damage Prevention anii Safety Act (Chapter 556 of €lorida Statues) requires all 2xcavators operating wlth::*l

e‘A Inches of City utllities to use INCREASED CAUTION 11 Include HAND DIGGING, I'OT HOLING, SOFT DIGGING!, et¢. to accurately ident
inderground facllities (556.105(5), F.5:). Any use of niechanized equipment with 2d-inches of City utllities rust be supervised. If any
5ixcavator falls to perform thts duty, the excavator may be llable for the total sum of the losses to all partles livolved up to $500,000 pet
iftility (556,106(2)(b), F.S.). Obtalning Information as ‘o the locatlon of an und: rground facility does not ixcuse any excavator !rom,
performing excavatlon In a careful and prudent mannur, based on acceptable enjjineering and construction |ractices, and IT DOES NOT|
f:xcuss THE EXCAVATOR FRUM LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY RESULTING £ ROM THIS EXCAVATION (555.106(2)(b), F.S.).
I

S T I

*** PLEASE CALL OUR OFFICE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO STARTING "ANY" WORK (954) 518 - 9040 ***

| HAVE READ AND UNL:ERSTAND THE ABOVE W/ARNING Approved By:

///Z ,-%ﬁcuvw
‘Clly of Pembroke P

;,/‘/ Signed by Excavating Contractf( B-. 2wl

f . GRAT
Typed or Hand Written




REQUIREMENTS OF PERMIT FOF EXCAVATION / PDIRECTIONAL BORING IN PUBLIC
RIGHT-OF-WAY

Piease be aware that only completed applications with the following Permit submittal documentation included will he
accepted for review by the Environmental Services/Engineering Division:

(3 Five (5) sets of 11" x 17" format Plans having both a ‘Plan View’ and ‘Profile’ to "Scale” and denoting all existing
utilities. City water and sewer mains and roadway drainage must be clearly and accurately depicted based upon
As-builts and/or best available records information,

s+ Contact: Engineering Division at (954) 518-9040 or by email: asbullts@ppines,com to request As-built
information on existing City water and sewer mains within project limits.

« NOTE: 7.5’ minimum horizontal separation and 18” minimum vertical separation must be provided relative
to all City utilities (water, gravity sewer and force mains, fiber optic cable, roadway drainage, etc) unless
otherwise approved in advance by the Environmental Services/Engineering Division.

[J $BDD South Broward Drainage District ~ Stamped Approved Plan, Permit or ‘No Permit Required’
acknowledgement email or letter.

O FDOT Certified MOT Plans.

Fegulations / Specifications:

1. Engineering Construction Permit to conduct excavation and/or directional boring operations in public right-of-ways
for proposed work identified and described on Page #1 and according to the approveil plans/drawings and/or
specifications and the: attached stipulations, is hereby approved and granted to the noted Contractor, subject to the
permit and/or approval of the project plans/drawings and/or specifications required by all other applicable local,
county, state and/or federal agencies having jurisdiction over the work/improvements.

2. If a Pre-construction Meeting is noted on the approved plans/drawings or Permit, the maueting shall be scheduled
through the Environmental Services/Engineering Division and Permit will only be release| at the conclusion of the
meeting. A representative of the Contracior and the Utility Company must be present. at the Pre-construction
Meeting. NO WORK shall commence prior to the Pre-construction Meeting, if such a meeting is required.

3. All work under this permit MUST COMPLY with the requirements of THE CITY ORDINANCES.

4. This permit DOES NOT ALLOW for the open-cutting of any roadway pavements. Directional boring or other
approved methods must be utilized.

All driveways that are disturbed under this permit must be completely resurfaced, fiat (without a dip) from
sidewalk/right-of-way line to the edge of pavement of the adjacen! roadway.

€. Upon completion of the project, the Contractor/Utility Company raust call for a Final Engineering Inspection. All
punchlist items generated by the Final Engineering Inspection must be corrected within 30 calendar days or a ‘HOLD'
will be put on all future Permits applied for by a given Utility Company until all punch list items have been satisfied

for the “Open” permit.

-l

7. Construction Check List:

* City and/or other agency permits onsite: * Walk-thru inspection
* pre-construction meeting if needed. * Assurance of completion of any applicable punch list Items
* Daily Inspection: to check proper MOT * Final Inspection — Acceptance of the Project

Fewvised: 8/918 Page #2




C lent#; 8326

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DBEUTI

DATE (MWODIYY'}
10/25/2018

REPRE SENTATIVE OR PRODUCE 3, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOV/. THIS CERTIFICATE OF I» SURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSLING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

caertificate holder in lleu of such endorsemeni(s}.

IMPOR TANT: If the certificate hokier Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must bn endorsed. [f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the tenins and conditions of the pc licy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A s atement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

P.O. Box 2067
Southfield, Ml 48037-2087

FRODUGE RAME

ZERVO$ GROUP, INC. PHONE 543564411 248 3562176
]AIC, No Ext); €90 (A, Noy: :

24724 Farmbrook e iEgs:

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE AL, #

INSURER A : Natlor A Fire Insurance Co. Hartford

INSURED . ! ranca Compan|
DBE UTILITY SERVICES S i e— T
DBE MANAGEMENT, INC. DBA Fo— Dj
13387 Bryan Road NSURER B+
Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470 :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

EXCLUE IONS AND CONDITIONS OF

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTE( BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANQING AN REQUIREMENT, TERM OR :JONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOGUMENT WI'H RESPECT TO WHICH THI®
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED Off WAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS $UBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.
HUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUC:ZD 8Y PAID CLAIMS.

3R TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDLE0e FOLICY NUMBER A A T LTS
X| 'JOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X | X (6016770312 03/31/2018|03/31/2019 EACH OCCUERENCE $1,000,000
:I CLAIMS MADE @ OCCUR | PR T SiiRenes) | $900,000
| X| Contractual L MED EXP (A one parsan) | $15,000
| XjX,C&U PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 54,000,000
| GENI. AGGREGATE UMITAPPL!ESPER T GENERAL AG SREGATE $2,000,000
| | rouey D JECT D LG PRODUCTS - 2OMPOP AGa | 52,000,000
X| oTHER _ ) h ]
A | AUTCMOBILE LIABILITY X | X |6018779357 D3/31/2018(03/3172019( {3 horreny s “MT | 44,000,000
X! snyauto BODILY INJURLY (Per perdon) | $
;__ ::b'-T%NED igggsw'ﬂ- BODILY INJUFLY (Per acckient) | §
| X| 1ureo autos e | PROPERTY DURASE s
| ]
B |_X|MERELLALAB | X | ocour X | X 8018779343 [3/31/2018|03131/201 9 EACH OCOURRENCE 5,000,000
IZXCESS LiaB CLAMS MADE | AGGREGATE $5,000,000
WORI-)ED XI RETENTION 310,000 - i 5
A | ANo :MpLOYERS LRBILITY | | % |e0see27222 03/311201803/31/2019 X (e | |2
Ay ) ROPRIETORARTHEWEXECUTIVE Nl E.L. EACH AG3IDENT $1,000,000 |
(ManrlllorylnNH] - EL.DISEASE - EA EMPLOVEE| 51,000,000 |
e OPERATIONS el EL DISEASE - POLCY LM [ 51,000,000 |
C [Lea:sed or Rented 6018160249 08/13/2018(08/13/2019 $100,000 max each Item
Equipment $2,600 Deductible
Scheduled Equip. See below for limit/ded

Palm Avenue & Hlatus Road

DESCRIPTIIIN OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional amarks Sahadule, may be atiachec [ more space Is requined)
Job Description: Directional Bore to Instafl 1-4" HOPE ¢ anduit W/1-432CT FOC. Pines Bivd /8.R. 820 between

CERTIFIATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Pembroke Pines
8300 south Palm Drive
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

L

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED P{LICIES BE CANCELLED BEFO :E
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NO"ICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE; WITH YHE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

O 4 B

ACORD 235 {2014/01) 1 of{
#5195444/M388930

© 1988-2014 ACORD COR’ORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and loyo are registered marks of ACORD

viML



"JUSWINDOP SIY] SN 0] 33SU3DI| Y} UBY] 19410 SUOAUR 10} [NJMEJUN SI 3] "9SUIDI| JNOA SI SIY |

W10 AUB Ul JUSLINDOP SIYL Ja3e 10U 0g

Tilenre nire i ile MY
NAANS I N

FUT s Oy uwd“. C.nm(.

0202 ‘T€ 1sNONYV 31va ZO_._.<~=...._XM_
0mN¢NN,ﬂU_ N2 AIGWNN 3SNION

OZLZC AL OO
s ““ Teall . . T Wl il Nl At -

INNIAY TIIMAVHS 5£25
SIDINMIS ALTILN 3EA

-V NHOf ‘INVYD

CTI AT LA WIANAT LAl T

S3LNAVLS VGIGGhs 637 G31dVi

Tl V.Y S Y |

Ho 30 SNOISIANGYd
JHL 43dNN a3idiLd3ado st Z_mw_wIOU ZHO“.._»{\./(..U_X.M.Q ALFHLN ANNOYOHIANN IHL

@¥vOd ONISNIDIT A4LSAANI NOILDNYLSNOD

NOLLVIND3Y TYNOISSII0¥d ANV SSINISNEG 40 LNIWLIVdId
Valdold 40 31vl1s

e armes fr o
GONGSATCS il




0ZOZ ‘1€ 1SNONY FLva NOLLWIdX3

€T A IS FANIATS £04 UD LU WIONMA OICMTIDIN

Q0 2 o0 Lo o s Saaa Lae S,

2meudis
SIDNAYIS ALNLLN 38C
¥ NHOf "LNVHD
02 NOLLVAVIX3 3 ALMLLN NNOAYDYIANN
8107/1€/L0:Q3NSS1 9STHTZIOND

NOLLYINS3Y 1
NOIss3408d ONv ssanisng do I D U
INIWI¥VAIQ VAROTA403IVIS

josuadi}
MBU INOA UO SUOIEIMEISUCD puUE ‘BPLIO] Ui SS3UISNg SUIOp JOJ NOA JUBY | "SISWOISNI INOA DAIIS UBD NOA Jeyy 0s
J2132q NOA 9AJDS 0 ALIS AQUEISUOD AN “AHIed a1en8ay ‘Apuayy] 95U st Juawpieda Sy} Je uoissiw InQ

"saAReniu sjuawpedag

243 INOQE 2JOW UWIES] PUE SI913|SMaU Juawpiedap 03 2quosgns ‘noA 1oedul jey; suonejndas ayy pue

SUOISIAIP JNO JNOGE UORBLLIOJUL 310U PULL UED NOA 219U | "WI02'3SUdI|epUopAUrMmMM ouo Soj aseald ‘sadlalas
JNO INOQe UOIBULIOUI 104 *IB1}aq NOA SAIDS O} JPJO Ul SSauisng op am Aem au3 aacsdwi 03 SHom am Aep Alaa3

-2uoqs Awouoda sepuolq daay Asy} pue ‘spuelnesal anbagueq 03 SI9X0q WOl ‘S19X0.4q JydeA
03 sI93IYdLe WOy 38Ul SassaUISNg pue sjeuolssajold JnQ ‘uoKelnSay |eUoISS30ld pue ssaulsng o juswipedag
ay3 AQ pasuad1] SUBIPLIO| UOI|[ILY U0 APR3U 23 JO SUO SUWIDIG NOA ISUIDN| SIYF YIM jsuoieniesduod

£8£0-66£CE 14 FASSYHVTIVL
avod INOLS AIv1g T09C

S
MG ORICRIZTNNT AN ISATRT RN EDAM ECKRIOT -T.).,
- e e ® f a3 me 4 -

e L et P et T

NOILLVIND3Y TYNOISSId0dd ANV SSINISNG 40 LNIN1dVd3d
VARIOT4d 40 3LVIS

CACT-/0h (NCO)
GEET-L8Y

Rt

(]



ATLANTIC

broadband

1681 Kennedy Causeway
North Bay Village, FL. 33141
305-861-8069 Phone
305-865-9845 Fax

Thursday, November 15,2018

RE: FDOT R/W Permit
Project: Spring Valley-Pembroke Pines-Segment 2
Location: On Pines Blvd/SR 820 between NW 118" Ave to NW 1427 Ave

Pembroke Pines, FL

To whom it may concern:

This letter is notification that Atlantic Broadband will be applying for a permit within FDOT right of way
for underground construction of CATV in Broward County.

The proposed job involves a directional bore on Pines Blvd/SR 820 between NW 118" Ave to NW 1420
Ave. All utilities in the area will be notified prior to the commencement of construction. A copy of the
drawings can be obtained at your request. Should you have any questions please contact me at your earliest

convenience at mkarl@atlanticbb.com

Sincerely,

Mike Karl
Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC
Project Manager

CC:

Florida Power & Light Broward
USIC Dispatch Center

Day: (800) 778 - 9140

Alt: (800) 468 - 8243

REDFLEX TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
Redflex Helpdesk

Traffic control, street lights

Day: (800) 568 - 8405

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
PINES PUBLIC SERVICES
Irrigation, Street Lights

Dena Manning

Day: (954) 518 - 9095

PRECISION CONTRACTING SERVICES INC
Fiber

Rhys Roberts

Day: (561) 743 - 9737 x7008

Alt: (561) 262 - 7001

AT&T DISTRIBUTION
§ & S Utilities Engineering
Day: (888) 617 - 7238
Emerg: (561) 617 - 7233

Comcast Cable
Fiber, Caty

USIC DISPATCH
Day: (800) 778 - 9140

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES / CHIM
Water & Sewer

Jim Driscoll

Day: (561) 314 - 4445

Alt; (754) 224 - 6470

Emerg: (239) 209 - 6120

HOTWIRE COMMUNICATIONS
Fiber, Telephone, Caty

Christopher Wilson

Day: (954) 643 - 3203

BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC
ENGINEERING

LOCATES DESK

Day: (954) 847 - 2642

Crown Castle -Electric
David Antol

Day: (888) 632 - 0931 x2
Alt: (724) 416 - 2180

FDOT/ELAND ENGINEERING
Fiber, Electric

April Rizzo

Day: (954) 847 - 1995

Emerg: (954) 847 - 1996

CROWN CASTLE - FIBER
Stake Center Locating Dispatcher
Day: (801) 364 - 1063




ATLANTIC

broadband

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Fiber

Carolyn Leach

Day: (954) 847 - 2690

TECO PEOPLES GAS SOUTH FLORIDA
GAS

Sharon Beck

Day: (813) 228 - 1351

Alt: (813) 853 - 9337

Emerg: (877) 832 - 6747

CROWN CASTLE NG
Fiber

Bryant Lowe

Day: (724) 416 - 2193

Emerg: (408) 954 - 1580 x155

1681 Kennedy Causeway
North Bay Village, FL 33141
305-861-8069 Phone
305-865-9845 Fax

MCL

FIBER, COMMUNICATION LINES
ANY ONE

Day: (800) 624 - 9675




UTILITIES CONSTRUCTIOAN PERMIT
‘SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT
65691 S.W. 160 Ave., Southwest Ranches, FL 33331

DATE: 10/29/2018.

ISSUEDTO:  ATLANTIC BROADBAND

1681 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY

NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141
AUTHORIZING: CABLE CONSTRUCTION FOR CATV SERVICE ON FINES BLVD.FROM 1 94™
AVE. - 142" AVE. (SEGMENT 2)
LOCATION: SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH RANGE 41 EAST
CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

This permit|s Issued pursuantto Application forPermit #SP 181020 Dated 10/28/18. Saidapplication,
including all plans and specifications attached hereto is, by reference, made @ part hereof.

All work, construction and' use of the facilities of ‘the SOUTH BROWARD: DRAINAGE DISTRICT,

permitted ‘hereunder, shall be performed In strict compliance with 'this permit and the permit

procedures and constructioh standards hereto adopted by the SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE
DISTRICT and as the same may hereafter from time to time be amended, changed, or revised; said
permilt procedures and construction standards being expressly made a part and condition of this
permit: A copy of the.permit procedures and constriction standards is available upon request.

This permit shall not convey to PERMITTEE any property rights nor any rights or privilages other than
those speclfied herein, nor reliéve. the PERMITTEE from: complying with any law, regulation or
requirement affecting the riglits of othef badies or agencies, Al strisctures and works installed by
'PERMITTEE hereunder shall remain the property ofthe PERMITTEE unless otherwise specified balow.

The dumping or discharging of any aquatic vegetation of debris intoithe stormwater management
system Including but not limited to canals and lakés of this District, is prohibited ard will constitute
drounds for cahcellation of this permit and remedial action enforced by other éppropriate authorities,

SRECIAL CONDITIONS/NOTES:

A) Inthe event of SOUTH EROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT wishes to obtain ingress or egress toits
«easemant and/or right of way for the purposes of maintenance and/or construction of canals, lakes,
other bodies of water and drainage improvements, the removal and reinstaliation of any construation
permitted hereunder shall be at owner's expense.

B) PERMITTEE, by acceptance of the permit, covenants and agrees that the SOUTH BROWARD
DRAINAGE DISTRICT shall be promptly indemnified; deferded, protected, exonerated and savey
harmless by the PERMITTEE from and agalnst all expenses, liabilities, claims, demands and
proceedings incurred by or Imposed upon sald District In eonnection with any claim; proceeding,
demand, administrative hearing, suit, attorneys' foes, appellate proceeding, or other activity, including
unfounded or "nuisance” claims, in which the District may become involved, or any settlement
thereof, arising ouf of any. oparations under this permit, including use of SOUTH BROWARD
DRAINAGE DISTRICT water, for irrigation purposes, damage to landscaping, paint damage to
‘automobiles, buildings, or otherstructures and any property damage or personal Injurles, fatal ornon-
fatal, of any kind or.character. '




PERMIT NUMBER: SP 181030
DATE: 10/29/2018

SPECIAL CONDITIONS/INOTES (Gontinued)

C.PERMITTEE, will take full responsjbility for any damage which may be caused to existing facllities owned
by the SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT and which are adjacent to andlor in the proximity.of any
construction undertaken pursuant to the permit. In-addition; the PERMITTEE agrees to be responsible for
:hfe' reimbursement to SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT for all'expenses arising out of damage.to:
hese facilities.

D, PERMITTEE agreés to be fully, complately and totally responsible for any and all actions or causes of
action, claims, demands; liabilities, logs, damage or expenses, incliding attorney's fees which may arise
outof new construction work to e undertaken underthis permit. itis further acknowledged that the SOUTH
BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT has no obligations or responsibilities regarding the Improvements to be
constructed pursuant to this permit anid that any damage which may ba caused to the construction work

o be undertaken under this penmit shall Be repaired by the PERMITTEE and that the SOUTH BROWARD
DRAINAGE DISTRICT shall Hiave no obligation to repsir or be responsible for any damage which may. be
causéd to the construction work to'be: undertaken under-this permit as'a result of the activities of the
SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT.

E. Begifining with the comimencement of the construction of the improvements depicted on the pians for
which this permit s issued, the PERMITTEE agrees to indemnify the: SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE
DISTRICT ‘and hold. it' harmless from any claims arising out of construction work performed by the
PERMITTEE andlor jts contractors. ‘The PERMITTEE further agrees to indemnify and save harmless the
OUTH BROWARD 'DRAINAGE DISTRICT; both during and fdllowing construction of the. proposed
improvements, from and againat any and all actions or.causes of action, claims, demands, liabilities; loss,
ﬂam‘@g@-é,rQ;p?!!‘fﬁ.'i@cilud!na‘.!i!tqr!iey:s, fees; whethet incurred under retainer or salary or otherwise which
the SOUTH  BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT may sustain or incur by.reason or in consequence of the
issuance of the permit for the application to which ‘these speclal conditions are attached and tie
construction which is completed nder this permit. Furthermore; upon demand, the PERMITTEE further
agrees to take over and defend any such claime brought oractions filed against the SOUTH BROWARD
DRAINAGE DISTRICT in respect to the subject of the indemnity contained in this agreement.

F._Itiis the DISTRICT'S  policy not to allow any. trees to be planted or maintained within any of the
DISTRICT'S rights-of.ways or easemants or within twenty (20) feet from the edge of any water body at water
control elevation of the basin that said water body ig located in..

1, PERMITTEE MUST VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING DRAINAGE LINES PRIOR 70O
CONSTRUCTION. 2. PERMITTEE MUST NOTIFY SBOD 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF CROSSING ANY
EXISTING DRAINAGE LINES, 3. PERMITTEE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THAT THE
GONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES HAVE NOT CAUSED ANY DAMAGES TO THE EXISTING DRAINAGE LINES,
4. SBDD WILL REQUIRE DIVE INSPECTIONS OF THE INTERCONNECT BEING CROSSED, 6. PERMITTEE
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REPAIRS TO EXISTING DRAINAGE FACILITIES AS DETERMINED BY

ZEN ANY CULVERT

SBDD. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 12" CLEA

EXPIRATION DATE: 4/29/2020
SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT

i oy B o

BY: KEVIN M. HART, P.E.

. PR [ Ry 014 fhe fom DIS'TR|CT DiREcTOR
; DATE: SEAL
www.callsunshine.com A < t"z‘ 30 /‘f‘l & { )

(18




